## **CITY OF MILLEDGEVILLE, GEORGIA**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 26, 2023

The City of Milledgeville and Baldwin County will have a potable (drinkable) water distribution center set up for those City of Milledgeville water system customers who are currently without water.

Water distribution will begin at 4:00 PM on Wednesday, April 26, 2022, and will be held at the Baldwin County Government Annex. The address is 1601 North Columbia Street. Distribution will occur at this location until 8:00 PM this evening and will resume Thursday morning, April 27, 2023, at 9:00 AM. **PLEASE ENTER AND EXIT FROM COLUMBIA STREET**.

Water will be for residential use only and each household will receive one case containing 24 16.9 fl oz bottles.

Non-potable water (for flushing toilets and other non-human use) will be available at the following locations listed below at 12:00 PM, today, April 26, 2023, through 8:00 PM this evening and will resume Thursday morning, April 27, 2023, at 9:00 AM. YOU MUST BRING YOUR OWN CONTAINERS TO FILL FOR THIS WATER.

Locations for non-potable water:

- 1. Milledgeville Fire Rescue Station 2 751 Dunlap Road
- Milledgeville Fire Rescue Station 1
  201 West Thomas Street
- Baldwin County Fire Rescue Station 1 312 Allen Memorial Drive
- Baldwin County Fire Rescue Station 5 207 Lovers Lane
- Baldwin County Fire Rescue Station 7 105 Airport Road